
First Name Last Name Email Country Organization Briefly, what would you bring to the project in terms of 
expertise, resources, activities?

Amélie Abrantes amelie.abrantes@u-bordeaux.fra France Université de Bordeaux
ITZIAR ACHA iacha@bioef.org Spain Fundación Vasca de Innovación e

Investigación Sanitarias
Prasanth Ariyannur prasanthas@aims.amrita.edu India Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences Being a hospital based cancer lab, we strive to provide cell,

extracellular and molecular biology expertise and products.

Francois Bergey bergey@lifeglimmer.com Germany LifeGlimmer GmbH Statistics, data management
Charles Betz charles.betz@luxinnovation.lu Luxembourg Luxinnovation
Florence Bietrix florencebietrix@eatris.eu Netherlands EATRIS
Roberto Bizzotto roberto.bizzotto@cnr.it Italy Roberto Bizzotto Mathematical models as investigation tools during drug

development
Carlos Boto csmboto@dodoc.com Portugal doDOC LDA doDOC allows several people to work on the same document

at the same time obtaining a full audit-trail of any document.

Amy Boulas amy@cupids.org United States Cupid's Charity
Florian Burg florian.burg@healthcarefuturists.com Germany HealthCare Futurists GmbH
Célia Cabral celia.cabral@fmed.uc.pt Portugal Faculdade de Medicina, Universidade de

Coimbra
Joana Camilo joana.camilo@ucp.pt Portugal UCP - CREATING HEALTH - Research and

Innovation Funding
Marta Castellano marta.castellano@starlab.es Spain Starlab Inc. neurphysiological biomarker discovery
Marcela Chavez vchavez@chuliege.be Belgium Liège University Hospital (CHU Liège) Clinical Trials, Drug discovery, Patient recruitment, Advanced

imaging/markers, Biobank, Translational
Research,Bioinformatics

Jonathan Chernoff j_chernoff@fccc.edu United States Fox Chase Cancer Center Long experiernce in NF research
Alexandra Chukas alexandra.chukas@icm-institute.org France ICM
Janete Chung janete.chung@uis.no Norway Stavanger Hospital University
Daniel Da Costa d.dacosta@inoviem.com France Inoviem Scientific Unique technological solutions for drug interactome isolation

and identification directly from patient samples
Renata De Maria renata_de_maria@hotmail.com Italy Istituto di Fisiologia Clinica CNR Milan Italy
Thomas De Raedt deraedtt@email.chop.edu United States Chop
Aniek Doensen aniek.doensen@catalyze.nl Netherlands Catalyze
Aura Dontu aura.dontu@zitec.com Romania Zitec COM IT partner - SMEs: data management architecture,

hardware/software platform, state-of-the-art algorithms
Linda Ebermann linda.ebermann@uni.lu Luxembourg University of Luxembourg data management, data visualisation, data protection
Christina Economides christina.economides@squirepb.com Belgium Squire Patton Boggs
D Gareth Evans gareth.evans@mft.nhs.uk United Kingdom uoM Clinical trials expertise, recruiting patients
María Emilia Fernández-Prieto 

Pérez
mefernandez-prieto@pharmamar.com Spain PharmaMar PharmaMar is the first company in the world to market a

marine-derived anticancer drug. It's a Spanish patient-
focused company

Cristina Fernandez-Valle cfv@ucf.edu United States UCF human and mouse cell and animal NF2 schwannoma models,
patient access for NF2, high-throughput drug screen data,
omic data

Mireia ferri mferri@Kveloce.com Spain Kveloce
Astrid Flandorfer astrid.flandorfer@ffg.at Austria FFG
Jill Gallagher jgallagher@parkinsons.org.uk United Kingdom Parkinson's UK

IMI2 - Call 15 topic webinar: Integrated Research Platforms enabling Patient-Centric Drug Development



Mireia Gimenez mgimenez@leitat.org Spain LEITAT Extensive preclinical models; in depth mechanism of action
investigation; biodistribution; organoid technology;
Biosensors; NPs.

Geraldine Gouzer geraldine.gouzer@icm-institute.org France ICM
Jakob Haardt j.haardt@eurice.eu Germany EURICE GmbH Expertise in collaborative project management and

exploitation management (management partner in running IMI
projects)

Clemens Oliver Hanemann oliver.hanemann@plymouth.ac.uk United Kingdom Plymouth University Peninsula Schools of
Medicine and Dentistry

Translational NF and neuro-oncology research for many
years

François Houÿez francois.houyez@eurordis.org France European Organisation for Rare diseases
(Eurordis)

More than 20 year sof experience in engaging patients in
R&D, discussing trial protocols with sponsors.

Laura Isús laura.isus@genomcore.com Spain Genomcore Blockchain enabled healthcare
JESSICA JACQUES jessica.jacques@chuliege.be Belgium CHU LIEGE Clinical Trials, Drug discovery, Patient recruitment, Advanced

imaging/markers, Biobank, Translational
Research,Bioinformatics

Vassilis Koutkias vkoutkias@certh.gr Greece Centre for Research & Technology Hellas Linked data, semantic interoperability, common data models,
FAIR data

Julio Mancera julio.mancera@cloverbiosoft.com Spain Clover Biosoft Wide experience in MS MALD-TOF and bioinformatics
Ezequiel Mas del Molino ezequiel.masdelmolino@bsc.es Spain Barcelona Supercomputing Center Supercomputing and Biomedical expertise
Astrid Mork-Jansson astrid.mork-jansson@uis.no Norway University of Stavanger Biochemistry, Molecular biology, Epilepsy, Dynamic in vitro

blood brain barrier model, exosomes in theraperutics

Begonya Nafria Escalera bnafria@sjdhospitalbarcelona.org Spain Hospital Sant Joan de Déu
Leonor Norton lnorton@fsjd.org Spain Fundació Sant Joan de Déu Expertise in Patient Engagement on Research (coordinator

of eYPAGnet -European Young Patients Advisory Groups
network)

Katherine O'Neill k.oneill@qub.ac.uk United Kingdom Queen's University Belfast
Laura Papi laura.papi@unifi.it Italy University of Florence
Ameeta Parekh ameeta.parekh@fda.hhs.gov United States FDA CDER
David Parkinson david.parkinson@plymouth.ac.uk United Kingdom Peninsula Medical School, Plymouth

University, UK.
Cancer cell biology. mouse models of tumourigenesis

Markus Pasterk admin.dir@bbmri-eric.eu Austria BBMRI-ERIC
Mariona Pujol mpujol@idiapjgol.org Spain IDIAP Jordi Gol Wide experience on design, implementation and monitoring

of clinical trials, as well as usage of real-world data (EHR)

Vincent Riccardi riccardi@medconsumer.com United States The Neurofibromatosis Institute Substantial clinical and research experience
claudia santoro dr.claudiasantoro@gmail.com Italy università degli studi della campania abou350 children with fully clinically and genetically

characterised NF1, research on geno-phenotype correlation,
tumors samples

Ronan Shaughnessy ronan.shaughnessy@biosensia.com Ireland Biosensia Ltd Lateral flow based diagnostics
Claudia Speiser speiser@arttic.eu Germany ARTTIC professional Project Management
Sorin STIRCU sorin.stircu@ehealthline.com Ireland E*HealthLine EHL integrated disease specific research platform focused on

clinical trial and patient level data utilizing analytic and ML

Walter Taal w.taal@erasmusmc.nl Netherlands Erasmus MC Cancer Institute Expertise in adult NF1 patients. Expertise in the field of
braintumor treatment and research (EORTC).

Tim Thijs tim.thijs@kuleuven.be Belgium Clinical Pharmacology and Pharmacotherapy,
KU Leuven

Expertise in regulatory, ethical and data sharing/protection
aspects of public-private partnerships in drug development

Lucia Vaira lucia.vaira@unisalento.it Italy National Interuniversity Consortium for
Informatics (CINI)

Margaret Walker executive.director@eufami.org Belgium EUFAMI Family carer perspective
Pierre Wolkenstein pierre.wolkenstein@aphp.fr France Henri-Mondor Hospital Referral center for neurofibromatoses in France with well

organized cohorts and research lab with animal models.


